

## CITY OF JASPER 200 BURNT MOUNTAIN ROAD REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, JANUARY 6, 2025 @ 6:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call	Mayor Raffield
Invocation	
Pledge of Allegiance	Mayor Raffield
Adopt Agenda	Mayor Raffield
*Public Comments	
<ol> <li>Consent Agenda</li> <li>Minutes from 11.21.2024 Council Public Hearing-Work Session</li> <li>Minutes from 12.02.2024 Council Meeting</li> <li>Approval of Job Description for Deputy City Manager</li> <li>Approval of Job Description for Public Works Director</li> <li>Approval of Job Description for Water/Wastewater Director</li> <li>Approval of Job Description for Utilities Maintenance/Projects         <ul> <li>Coordinator</li> </ul> </li> <li>Approval of Termination and Release Agreement for Janitorial         <ul> <li>Services.</li> </ul> </li> </ol>	Mayor Raffield
New Business	
1. Consideration and Approval of Committee Appointments	Mayor Raffield
2. Consideration and Approval of Legal Services Agreement	Brandon Douglas
Consideration and Approval of Municipal Court Judge Service     Agreement	Brandon Douglas
<ol> <li>Consideration and Approval of Municipal Court Solicitor Service Agreement</li> </ol>	Brandon Douglas
<ol> <li>Consideration and Approval of Municipal Court Public Defender Service Agreement</li> </ol>	Brandon Douglas

6. Consideration and Approval of Franchise Agreement between City of Jasper and ETC	Brandon Douglas
7. Consideration and Approval of Ordinance No. 2025-01 for establishing the 2025 Municipal General Election	Brandon Douglas
8. Consideration and Approval Tourism Development Services Agreement with Pickens County Chamber of Commerce	Brandon Douglas
9. Consideration and Approval of Department Leaders Agreements	Brandon Douglas
10. Consideration and Approval of Watershed Monitoring Agreement	Kim Goldener
11. Consideration and Approval of the Purchase of Dump Truck	Kim Goldener
12. Consideration and Approval of the Purchase of Infinity Vac Trailer	Kim Goldener
<ol> <li>Consideration and Approval of Resolution No. 2025-01 and authorization for Mayor to execute any and all necessary documents for USDA Closing</li> </ol>	Kim Goldener
14. Consideration and Approval of 2025 Calendar	Brandon Douglas
Committee Report Updates	Councilmembers
Development & Local Infrastructure	Dr. Folsom Proctor – Council Member John Foust – Council Member
Finance & Administration	Jim Looney – Council Member Anne Sneve – Council Member
Enterprise	Dr. Folsom Proctor – Council Member Jim Looney – Council Member
Parks & Properties	Brandon Hannah – Council Member John Foust – Council Member
Public Safety	Brandon Hannah – Council Member Anne Sneve – Council Member
City Manager Comments	
City Council Comments	
Mayor Comments	
Executive Session – Real Estate	
Adjourn	Mayor Raffield